

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 12th March, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

75. TP/275/2026) Shri. Shah Hasrat Ld. Advocate for the
(AMH20240133989C202500001)) Petitioner

P. C.

1. Petitioner to explain which provision of the law is applicable to the deceased and explain the same.
2. The petitioner to file the consent of the legal heir/s or take steps to serve the citation vide Rule 397 of Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. Petitioner to comply requisition of Issuance of Notice to the Collector as per the **Rule 396 of the Rules by submitting the true copy of the schedule-I in the department/ by uploading the true copy of the schedule-I in the portal, as the case may be.**
4. Petitioner to file affidavit of service as per Rule 397 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.
5. S. O. to 08.04.2026

12.03.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department